TOWN OF SCOTT

Burnett County, Wisconsin PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

November 23, 2020

The Town of Scott 2021 Public Budget Hearing was held Monday, November 23, 2020 at the Scott Town Hall. Chairperson Jeff McIntyre (via teleconference), Supervisor Bill Sobaski, and Clerk Ken Busby were present. Supervisor John Vanous attended at 3:35 PM, Treasurer Carol Ann Jacobson was absent. The meeting was called to order at 3:32 PM.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited and meeting notice postings verified.

The Board presented the proposed 2021 Budget and called for questions. Gary Lundberg has a few questions.

The meeting was adjourned at 3:40 PM.

SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF THE ELECTORS

November 23, 2020

The Town of Scott Special Town Meeting of the Electors was held Monday, November 23, 2020 at the Scott Town Hall immediately following the Public Budget Hearing.

Motion (Leo Beitz/Deni Olson) to approve the town's \$293,796.00 2020 Tax Levy to be paid in 2021 pursuant to S. 60.10(1) of Wisconsin Statutes. Motion carried voice vote. No dissenting votes.

Motion (Leo Bietz/Deni Olson) to approve the total highway expenditure for 2021 pursuant to S. 82.03 of the Wisconsin Statues. Motion carried voice vote. No dissenting votes.

The meeting was adjourned at 3:45 PM.

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE TOWN BOARD

November 23, 2020

The Town of Scott Special Meeting of the Town Board was held Monday, November 23, 2020 at the Scott Town Hall immediately following the Special Town Meeting of the Electors.

Motion (Vanous/Sobaski) to adopt the 2021 Budget as presented for the Town of Scott. Motion carried 3-0.

The meeting adjourned at 3:46 PM.

Ken Busby Clerk, Town of Scott

Jeff McIntyre, Chair